

**5280- footbath concentrate powder**  
**DeVere Company, Inc.**

*Disclaimer: This drug has not been found by FDA to be safe and effective, and this labeling has not been approved by FDA. For further information about unapproved drugs, click here.*

-----

**POWDER FOOTBATH CONCENTRATE**

This product is an ultra-concentrated, premium, moderate-foam acidic powder additive intended for use in animal hoofbaths. When dissolved in water, 5280 POWDER FOOTBATH CONCENTRATE (5280 PFC) generates sulfuric acid to keep footbath solutions acidic where *Treponema spirochetes* cannot reproduce. 5280 PFC contains very high levels of Chloroxylenol that has been proven effective against a wide range of bacteria, algae, fungi and viruses. This product does not contain any heavy metals (e.g. copper) or nonylphenol ethoxylates (NPEs).

**CONCENTRADO DE BAÑO DE PEZUÑAS EN POLVO**

Este producto es un aditivo ácido en polvo de primera calidad, ultra concentrado, moderadamente espumante para uso en baños de pezuñas de animales. Al ser disuelto en agua, el producto 5280 CONCENTRADO DE BAÑO DE PEZUÑAS EN POLVO (5280 POLVO) genera ácido sulfúrico, el que mantiene ácida la solución de baño de pezuñas donde las Espiroquetas *Treponema* no se pueden reproducir. 5280 POLVO tiene un contenido elevado de Cloroxilenol, el cual ha demostrado efectividad contra una amplia variedad de bacteria, algas, hongos y virus. Este producto no contiene ningún tipo de metales pesados como el cobre ni etoxilato de noninfenol.

Chloroxylenol.....5.9%

**Use Directions:**

Use 6 pounds (2.7 kg) of this product per 50-gallon bath (189 L) to treat the dirty or contaminated feet of hooved animals.

Use 3 pounds (1.4 kg) of this product per 50-gallon bath (189 L) to maintain good foot and hoof appearance.

Completely drain footbath and replace with fresh solution every 300 to 500 animals.

**Direcciones:**

Usar 6 libras (2.7 kg) de este producto para un baño de 50 Galones (189 L) para el tratamiento de las pezuñas sucias o contaminadas en animales ungulados.

Usar 3 libras (1.4 kg) de este producto para un baño de 50 Galones (189 L) para una buena mantención y apariencia de las patas y pezuñas.

Drenar totalmente el baño de pezuñas y poner una solución fresca por cada 300 a 500 animales.

**DANGER**

Causes severe skin burns

and eye damage

Causes serious eye damage

Keep out of reach of children. Read label before use. Do not breathe dusts or mists. Get medical advice and attention if you feel unwell.

Collect spillage. Store in a dry place. Store in a closed container.

FIRST AID: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes.

Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. IF

ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. IF

SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting.

SEE SAFETY DATA SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

PELIGRO

Provoca quemaduras graves en

la piel y lesiones oculares graves

Causa daños graves a los ojos

Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de niños. Lea la etiqueta antes de usarlo. No respire el polvo ni la niebla. Solicite consejo y atención médica si no se siente bien. Recoja los derrames. Almacene en un lugar seco.

Almacene en un envase cerrado.

EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL:

Lavar con agua y jabón abundantes. EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN:

Transportar a la víctima al exterior y mantenerla en reposo en una

posición confortable para respirar. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagarse la boca. NO provocar el vómito.

PARA INFORMACIÓN ADICIONAL, VER FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE NIÑOS



This product is an ultra-intended for use in anin  
CONCENTRATE (5280 P  
Treponema spirochetes  
that has been proven ei  
This product does not c  
(NPEs).

**Chloroxylenol.....5.4**  
**Use Directions:**  
Use 6 pounds (2.7 kg) c  
contaminated feet of h  
Use 3 pounds (1.4 kg) c  
and hoof appearance.  
Completely drain footb

**NET CONTENTS: 100**

# DeVere 5280 POWDER FOOTBATH CONCENTRATE

concentrated, premium, moderate-foam acidic powder additive for equine hoofbaths. When dissolved in water, 5280 POWDER FOOTBATH (FC) generates sulfuric acid to keep hoofbath solutions acidic where it cannot reproduce. 5280 PFC contains very high levels of Chloroxylenol effective against a wide range of bacteria, algae, fungi and viruses. Do not contain any heavy metals (e.g. copper) or nonylphenol ethoxylates.

9%

Use 9% of this product per 50-gallon bath (189 L) to treat the dirty or soiled hooves of overgrown animals.

Use 1% of this product per 50-gallon bath (189 L) to maintain good foot health.

Wash and replace with fresh solution every 300 to 500 animals.

50 POUNDS (45 KG)

LOT: XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Label Rev. 25-Sept-2015

## LIMPIADOR DEL CASCO

### DANGER

Causes severe skin burns and eye damage



Causes serious eye damage

Keep out of reach of children. Read label before use. Do not breathe dusts or mists. Get medical advice and attention if you feel unwell. Collect spillage. Store in a dry place. Store in a closed container.

**FIRST AID:** IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting.

SEE SAFETY DATA SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION

**KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN**

UN 3260. CORROSIVE SOLID,  
ACIDIC, INORGANIC, NOS  
(CONTAINS SODIUM  
BISULFATE), 8, PGII

DeVere Company, Inc. • 1923 Beloit Ave. • Janesville, WI 53546 U.S.A.  
[www.deverrechemical.com](http://www.deverrechemical.com) • 1-800-833-8373 • Fax: 1-608-314-0969



**DeVere**

**5280**

**CONCENTRADO DE BAÑO DE PEZUÑAS EN POLVO**

Este producto es un aditivo ácido en polvo de primera calidad, ultra concentrado, moderadamente espumante para uso en baños de pezuñas de animales. Al ser disuelto en agua, el producto 5280 CONCENTRADO DE BAÑO DE PEZUÑAS EN POLVO (5280 POLVO) genera ácido sulfúrico, el que mantiene ácida la solución de baño de pezuñas donde las Espiroquetas Treponema no se pueden reproducir. 5280 POLVO tiene un contenido elevado de Cloroxilenol, el cual ha demostrado efectividad contra una amplia variedad de bacteria, algas, hongos y virus.

Este producto no contiene ningún tipo de metales pesados como el cobre ni etoxilato de noninfenol.  
**Chloroxylenol.....5.9%**

**Direcciones:**

Usar 6 libras (2.7 kg) de este producto para un baño de 50 Galones (189 L) para el tratamiento de las pezuñas sucias o contaminadas en animales ungulados.

Usar 3 libras (1.4 kg) de este producto para un baño de 50 Galones (189 L) para una buena mantención y apariencia de las patas y pezuñas.

Drenar totalmente el baño de pezuñas y poner una solución fresca por cada 300 a 500 animales.

**CONTIENE: 100 LIBRAS (45 KG)**

**LOT: XXXXXXXXXXXX**

Etiqueta Rev. 25-Sept-2015

**PELIGRO**

Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares

Causa daños graves a los ojos

Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños. No respire el polvo ni la niebla. Si no se siente bien. Recoja los derrames y almacene en un envase cerrado.

**EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS:** Lavar con agua abundante durante varios minutos. Quitar la lente de contacto si es posible. En caso de irritación, consultar al médico. **EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL:** Lavar con agua y jabón abundante. En caso de irritación, consultar al médico. **TRANSPORTAR:** Transportar a la víctima al exterior y en posición confortable para respirar. **EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA BOCA:** NO provocar el vómito.

PARA INFORMACIÓN ADICIONAL, VER LA ETIQUETA DEL PRODUCTO.

**MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.**

DeVere Company, Inc. • 1923 Beloit Avenue, Beloit, WI 53511

[www.deverehemical.com](http://www.deverehemical.com) • 1-800-833-3333



ves en  
graves  
s ojos

ce de niños. Lea la etiqueta antes  
Solicite consejo y atención médica  
tes. Almacene en un lugar seco.

OS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con  
as lentes de contacto, si lleva y  
NO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL:  
S. EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN:  
mantenerla en reposo en una  
ASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagarse la

FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

**ERA DEL ALCANCE DE NIÑOS**

ve. • Janesville, WI 53546 U.S.A.  
33-8373 • Fax: 1-608-314-0969

**5280**

footbath concentrate powder

**Product Information**

<b>Product Type</b>	OTC ANIMAL DRUG	<b>Item Code (Source)</b>	NDC:76315-5280
<b>Route of Administration</b>	TOPICAL		

**Active Ingredient/Active Moiety**

Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
CHLOROXYLENOL (UNII: 0F32U78V2Q) (CHLOROXYLENOL - UNII:0F32U78V2Q)	CHLOROXYLENOL	59 mg in 1 kg

**Packaging**

#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:76315-5280-1	45.4 kg in 1 DRUM		

**Marketing Information**

Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
unapproved drug other		09/24/2015	

**Labeler** - DeVere Company, Inc. (006074579)

Revised: 9/2015

DeVere Company, Inc.